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Fee Schedule FR7% i %

Brokerage Commission

0.25% of transaction amount, minimum HKD 100

Stamp duty 0.1% of transaction amount
ST ) ~ 2 £%2 0.1%

SFC transaction levy
2k 2{{1’{‘}3’{

0.0027% of transaction amount
> % £ %p 2. 0.0027%

HKEX trading fee

SRR

0.00565% of transaction amount
= % & %f 2. 0.00565%

Financial Reporting Council Transaction Levy
TIERY S

0.00015% of transaction amount
= % £ %f 2. 0.00015%

CCASS Stock Settlement Fee

NE YL BE

0.002% of the transaction amount, maximum HKD
100
= 2 £ %p2 0.002% 5 £ % &~ 100

Italian Financial Transaction Tax
Rl f

0.1% of the net purchase amount
B 457 4§70 0.1%

S| Fee 2 fcdp7T

Stock Deposit Free
WE W P

Stock Withdrawal

R

0.25% of the total value of the previous closing day of each stock,
minimum HK$200 handling fee per stock
P T A E 0.25%, BB 200 /F &

Physical Scrip Instruction § # % & 35 77

Physical Scrip Deposit Free
FHORE G R

Physical Scrip Withdrawal

HKD 5 per board lot (per stock)

A oL R S gAML E SRS

effective date # »xp #:01/08/2024
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IPO Application #7433

Subscription Fee
\::\L Eg- F'

HKD 100 per application
& v ik 100

Collection of Dividends/Interest or Scrip in lieu of cash dividend

AR RIS R VRS

REFRER Y

Handling Fee
=

0.5% on dividend, HKD 20 (min) / HKD 5,000 (max)
WAL RE205% Bk 720/ B F B 5,000

Exercise of Warrants/Rights Issues/Open Offers/Conversion of Shares/Share Exchange Offers,

Privatizations or Other Corporate Actions in respect of receipt of securities

RERREER/CRE/RRL/REER/BRLY -5 MRS H e H2 PR LR
ﬁ%iﬁ

Handling Fee HKD 2.5 per board lot, HKD 50 (min) / HKD 2,000 (max)

B & 4B 2250 BB 50/ % ik 72,000

Bonus Issue/Warrant/Subdivision/ Consolidation

A Ik~ RILEE

[ g &8 [ #45

Handling Fee
=

HKD 2.5 per board lot, HKD 50 (min) / HKD 2,000 (max)
& £ A25 0 B A50/ BB ik 72,000

Cash Offers, Privatizations or Other Corporate Actions with cash Consideration

RAGER & el 7 RS

26 RENSFREES

Handling Fee
=

0.5% on each cash consideration, HKD 50 (min) / HKD 5,000 (max), plus
CCASS / company registrars’ charges and any other related charges
B E TR E205% 0 BB 250/ BB & ~5000 5 Ficd &

BE I ORR F ey 2 R B G MR

Dividend Claim Charges

EHBLR
Handling Fee HKD 500 each, plus CCASS / company registrars’ charges and any other
= related charges

E B AS5000 Taed kB /R Fkdcd 2 2R}

effective date # »z p # :01/08/2024
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Brokerage Commission

AL
RN é}_

2 £3E2 0.4% 0 B 4 3% 200

Stamp duty 0.05% of transaction amount

ST ) =2 £ FF2 0.05%

Handling Fee 0.00341% of transaction amount
g4¥ = 2 £ §F2 0.00341%
Securities Management Fee 0.002% of transaction amount
wE = 2 £ $f 2 0.002%

Transfer Fee 0.003% of transaction amount
&} = % £ $f 2 0.003%

S| Fee 2 icdp7

Stock Deposit Free
WEE P
. 0.25% of the total value of the previous closing day of each stock,
Stock Withdrawal . .
A minimum CNY $200 handling fee per stock

bop e B E410.25%, B K4 X% 200 /F &

Collection of Dividends/Interest or Scrip in lieu of cash dividend
R AWML A IR RERERY

Handling Fee
i

0.5% on dividend, CNY 20 (min) / CNY 5,000 (max)
A s E 2 05% 0 B4 X% 20/ BB 4 R % 5000

Exercise of Warrants/Rights Issues/Open Offers/Conversion of Shares/Share Exchange Offers,
Privatizations or Other Corporate Actions in respect of receipt of securities

SRS = 7S TR VAR R SEES AL S A EE RN AR S S i N 3

%
Handling Fee CNY 3 per board lot, CNY 100 (min) / CNY 5,000 (max)
i AL ARy A AR 100/ BB 4 R 5,000

Bonus Issue/Warrant/Subdivision/ Consolidation
Rk~ RREE [ RE L [ Adr

Handling Fee
L4 %

CNY 3 per board lot, CNY 100 (min) / CNY 5,000 (max)
AL ARy HiK A AR 100/ &% 4 R 5,000

effective date # »xp #:01/08/2024

0.4% of transaction amount, minimum RMB 200
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Brokerage Commission

%
RN f_

&% 2512 04% 0 B 1E £50

0.4% of transaction amount, minimum USD 50

U.S. SEC Fee (for sell only)
HEEp ()

0.00278% of transaction amount
> 2 £ %7 2.0.00278%

Trading Activity Fee (for sell only)

$8.30/trade

USD 0.000166 per share , min $0.01/trade ; max

TEFEEF (i DR Ty £ £0.000166 > * 37 H A K% £0.01;
% % £830
Settlement Fee USD 0.003 per share

TR

34 £0.003

Sl Fee 2 cdp7t

Stock Deposit Free

WEF w7

Stock Withdrawal USD 200 per stock per transaction
R g QLR £ 4 200

Collection of Dividends or Scrip

in lieu of cash dividend

R AW L R R R AE R,

Handling Fee USD 20 per event
i =72 %4£20
Voluntary Corporate Action

PRSP Fd

Handling Fee USD 80 per event
B + 2% 480
Bonus Issue

(R FS L)

Handling Fee USD 20 per event
L% 535 £ 20

effective date # »xp #:01/08/2024
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Back-to-back principal transactions, no more than 1%
Brokerage Commission of notional amount
Eah g MAFALPRAFHFEIL " RBELER B
1 1%

S| Fee 2 icdp7T

Deposit USD 30 per transaction

ERY F 7ty £ 430

Withdrawal USD 90 per transaction
4 F Ry 249

Remarks # 31

The above Schedule is for reference only and does not cover all services we offer.
P e WY 0 Bk E R A D PR T IR o

Exercise of any corporate actions (including but not limited to cash or dividend election,
voting instruction) should be at the request of the client.

G RREE R R TR LER R ERA) SRR AN
&R o

We may revise the contents at our discretion and without prior notification to you.
AXPT B FAR AL R IR AP e

For further enquiries please contact us at +852 2153 9888.
4rF EP A EURT Ao P +852 2153 9888

effective date # »xp #:01/08/2024



